\
S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Stephen A. Allwine

Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
West Design Review Board Business Representative

Council Confirmation required?
|E Appointment OR D Reappointment & Yes

[ ] No

Appointing Authority: Date Appointed: | Term of Position: *
|:| council mmy/dd/yy. 4/4/2023
[ ] mayor ]
X] other: Joint Mayor & Council 4/3/2025
Serving remaining term of a vacant position
Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
North Beach 98117 Business phone # - NOT personal phone #
Background:

Stephen is the owner of Belldandy Consulting.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Tammy J. Morales

Seattle City Councilmember

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Bruce A. Harrell

Mayor of Seattle

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not appointment date.



Stephen A Allwine

Employment

Owner, Belldandy Consulting, Seattle, WA May ‘18 — Present
Services clients within the Seattle design community, specializing

in CAD and BIM software, project photography, strategic IT planning,

web design and creation of marketing materials.

Boatswains Mate, United States Coast Guard, Station Seattle February ‘18 — Present
Serving within the Coast Guard Reserve as a small boat crew member,
specializing in maritime law enforcement and search and rescue

Director of Marketing & IT, Johnson Braund, Inc, Seattle, WA March ‘06 — May ‘18
Managed all areas of architectural marketing, IT and public presentations.

Implemented advanced resource management techniques, reducing

energy consumption by 65% and water consumption by 90%.

News Producer, Anchor, Writer, Fisher Communications, WA August ‘04 - March ‘06
Worked as on-air talent and producer at KOMO 1000 and News Writer
for KOMO 4 in Seattle. Chief News Producer at KIMA 29 in Yakima.

Education

M.A. Infrastructure Planning and Management University of Washington
B.A. Communication. Broadcast Journalism. Central Washington University
B.A. in Film and Video Studies. Central Washington University
Minor - Business Administration. Central Washington University
A.P.P. Radio Broadcasting. Green River Community College
Solar PV Installation, South Seattle Community College
Solar Thermal Theory and Installation, Solar Energy International
USCG 50 Ton Masters Captain License, United States Maritime Academy

Awards & Accolades

US Green Building Council: National EBIE Award for Water Conservation & Building Design 2012

ENERGYSTAR National Award for Small Business Energy Conservation 2008

Telly Awards - Excellence in TV or cable programming - Entertainment 2004
Memberships

National Academy of Television Arts and Sciences, Chapter Vice-President, Treasurer ‘04- Present

City of Sumner, WA, Historic Preservation Commission, Commissioner '10-15

Geekpi.com, Creator & owner of technology journalism blog ‘07-11

*kkkk

References Available Upon Request



Design Review Board

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council

confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

Roster:
*D **G RD
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6 M
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9 M
6 F
6 F
6 F
1 M
9 M
6 F
6 M
2 F
5 M
6 M
6 F
3 M
1 F
5 F
6 M
3 F
9 F
6 M

12
13
15
2

City Council-appointed

Mayor-appointed

Joint Mayor and Council appointed

Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Position Position

No.
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Local Residential,
DT
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Landscape, W
Local Residential,
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Development, SE

Local Community,
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Landscape, NW
Design
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Local Community,
SwW
Design
Professional, NE
Design
Professional, W
Local Community,
W

Development, DT

Business/
Landscape, SW
Design
Professional, SE
Design
Professional, NW

Name (T holdover,
¥ beginning mid-term)

Kuo, Jonas
Lee, Todd
Schaefer, Gavin
Allwine, Stephen A £
McCulloch, Rob
van Geldern, Emily t
Wild, Kirsten
Baxter, Brenda L.
Prathivadi, Keshav
Wagner, Solomon
Gage, Gina
Efthimiadis, Nicholas
Vasser, Lisa
Arun, Akhil ¥
Say, Dan
McClurg, Jessie
Herrera-Enzuate, Stuart
Sato, Norie
Maas, Sarah Ashley
Bendix, Christopher
Alvarez, Ana ¥
De Giuli, Adriana

DiRaimo, Ryan
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9 M
6 F
1 F
6 F
9 F
6 M
1 F
6 M
2 M
6 U
1 M
6 M
2 F
6 F
6 M
1 F
5 M
1 F
N/A | N/A

New Appointments
Re-appointments
Vacant

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Men Women
Mayor 8 6
Council 6 6
Joint 8 7
Total 22 19
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
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Transgender
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E
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Design

Professional, DT
Design

Professional, SW
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Local Residential, W

Local Residential, E

Local Residential,
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Get Engaged

Local Residential,
CA
Local Community,
CA
Design
Professional, CA

Development, CA

Business/
Landscape, CA

Get Engaged

(1)

Unknown Asian

O o o o
o b W KL

Reilly, Joe

Boehm, Vanessa Martina

Fortaleza, Che
Rattray, Tiffany
Schickler, Kayleigh
Woll, Jacob
Li, Nicole ¥
Duda, Nick
Ogunmola, Kinsley
Cosman, Jacob
Zhang, Zi
Doehr, Benjamin
Abdulkadir, Shabazz
Port, Brittany
Karlinsey, Ethan
Wong, Samantha
Hirsty, Daniel
Hu, Quanlin

Soulmani, Radia

(2) (3) (4
American
Bla.ck/ Hispanic/ Indian/
African .
§ Latino Alaska
American .
Native
1 0 0
0 1 0
2 1 0
3 2 0

4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
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Other
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**G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.
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8/31/2024
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5
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